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ABCD Expedited Certification
For Pediatric Dentists Only

Pediatric dentists receive extensive formal educational training in early childhood oral health.
Therefore the completion of the 3-hour ABCD continuing education course, Oral Health for Infant
and Toddlers is not required for ABCD certification but is always recommended. General dentists
must review the ABCD curriculum, attend a county-specific orientation, and complete billing training
from DSHS/HRSA prior to being ABCD certified by the University of Washington.

Please provide the following information (PRINT) and submit to the University of Washington,
Department of Pediatric Dentistry. Upon receipt and verification, an ABCD Certificate will be sent to
the ABCD Coordinator in your county.

Name/Credentials/Title

Clinic Name & Street Address

Clinic City/State/Zip

E-mail or phone number for questions
regarding this form

ABCD County you practice in

ABCD Champion’s name

ABCD Coordinator’s name
ProviderOne NPl Number

Date oriented by ABCD Champion
and/or Coordinator

Date of billing training and instruction
If you are joining an established ABCD
office, name of billing/office manager
Pediatric Dentistry Residency Program
Year residency completed

Please check all that apply:

O | have received formal educational training in early childhood caries, risk factors for early
childhood caries, dental development, preventive dental care, anticipatory guidance and
counseling, knee-to-knee and lift the lip examinations techniques for children ages birth to 6 years.

O | have reviewed the PowerPoint curriculum Oral Health for Infant and Toddlers.

O | have had the opportunity to ask and have my questions answered by my ABCD Champion,
Coordinators and/or Billing instructor regarding the ABCD program.

Signature (of Pediatric Dentist) Date

‘ Official Use: Certificate date Date maied

Return to: The Center for Pediatric Dentistry, Attn: ABCD Staff
6222 NE 74™ St. Seattle, WA 98115 [F] 206.543-3611 [P] 206.543-6634 rev sant1

NOTE: In order to bill Medicaid and receive enhanced ABCD reimbursement, all providers must:

» have a National Provider Identification (NPI) number, obtained from the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

»  be registered in ProviderOne, Washington’s Medicaid provider payment system
Begin the process to obtain the NPI # and become a Washington Medicaid (ProviderOne) provider as soon as possible. To
complete Washington’s ProviderOne online application, visit http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/ProviderEnroll/enroll.shtml#provider.




